



INSTRUCTION MANUAL

HANDHELD MINI FAN



MODEL B30101LTG

PLEASE READ THIS MANUAL CAREFULLY BEFORE OPERATING THE APPLIANCE AND RETAIN IT FOR FUTURE REFERENCE



EN HANDHELD MINI FAN

Model	Y05 (B30101LTG)
Specification	5W DC5V≈1A

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS:

1.Gears and display description

- (1)Press the button once to start up the fan in gear 1, the display shows H1
- (2)Press the button twice, the fan turns to gear 2, the display shows H2
- (3)Press the button a third time, the fan turns to gear 3, the display shows H3
- (4)Press the button a forth time, the fan turns to gear 4, the display shows H4
- (5)Press the button a fifth time, the fan turns to gear 5, the display shows H5
- (6)Press the button a sixth time, the fan turns off.
- (7)When the fan running in gear 1-5, the operating gear will be displayed first, then two digits are displayed on the screen to represent the remaining power.

2.Aromatherapy tablet installation

In off state, rotate to remove the fan cover, insert an aromatherapy tablet into the cover slot, rotate and tighten the cover before use.

3.Lanyard installation

The lanyards are installed on the hanging ears at both ends of the display.

4.Base installation

Lay the base flat and place the fan on the base.

IMPORTANT SAFEGUARDS :

- (1)AFTER PURCHASING THE PRODUCT, FULLY CHARGE IT BEFORE USE.
- (2)IF IT IS NOT USED FREQUENTLY, CHARGE IT ONCE EVERY TWO MONTHS TO AVOID BATTERY DAMAGE.
- (3)ONLY USE DESIGNATED CHARGERS AND APPROVED ACCESSORIES, INCLUDING CHARGING DATA CABLES AND ADAPTERS.
- (4)DO NOT IMMERSE THE PRODUCT IN WATER OR EXPOSE IT TO MOISTURE OR RAIN.
- (5)DO NOT DROP, VIBRATE OR SHAKE THIS PRODUCT, OTHERWISE IT MAY CAUSE INTERNAL DAMAGE AND RENDER IT UNUSABLE.
- (6)CHILDREN UNDER 10 SHOULD USE IT UNDER ADULT SUPERVISION.

DISPOSAL

Correct disposal of this product	
	As a responsible retailer, we care about the environment. As such, we urge you to follow the correct disposal procedures for the appliance and its packaging materials. This will help conserve natural resources and ensure that these items are recycled in a manner that protects health and the environment. You must dispose of the appliance and its packaging according to local laws and regulations. As this appliance contains electronic components, it and its accessories must be disposed of separately from household waste when the appliance reaches the end of its life. Contact your local authority to learn about your disposal and recycling options. The appliance should be taken to your local recycling centre. Some collection points accept appliances free of charge.

WARRANTY: 2 YEARS

ES MINIVENTILADOR DE MANO

Modelo	Y05 (B30101LTG)
Especificaciones	5 W CC 5 V≈1 A

INSTRUCCIONES DE FUNCIONAMIENTO:

1. Descripción de las velocidades y de la pantalla

- (1)Pulse el botón una vez para poner en marcha el ventilador con la velocidad 1, la pantalla mostrará H1
- (2)Pulse el botón dos veces, el ventilador se pondrá a velocidad 2, la pantalla mostrará H2
- (3)Pulse el botón una tercera vez, el ventilador se pondrá a velocidad 3, la pantalla mostrará H3
- (4)Pulse el botón una cuarta vez, el ventilador se pondrá a velocidad 4 y la pantalla mostrará H4.
- (5)Pulse el botón una quinta vez, el ventilador se pondrá a velocidad 5 y la pantalla mostrará H5.
- (6)Pulse el botón una sexta vez y el ventilador se apagará.
- (7)Cuando el ventilador funcione en las velocidades 1-5, primero se mostrará la velocidad de funcionamiento y, a continuación, se mostrarán dos dígitos en la pantalla para representar la batería restante.

2. Instalación de la pastilla de aromaterapia

Quando el ventilador esté apagado, gírelo para quitar la cubierta, inserte una pastilla de aromaterapia en la ranura, gírelo de nuevo y apriete la cubierta antes de volverlo a usar.

3. Instalación de la cuerda de amarre

Las cuerdas se instalan en las orejas para colgar que se encuentran a ambos extremos de la pantalla.

4. Instalación de la base

Coloque la base en posición horizontal y coloque el ventilador sobre la base.

INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD:

- (1)TRAS LA COMPRA DE ESTE PRODUCTO, CÁRGUELO COMPLETAMENTE ANTES DE USARLO.
- (2)SI NO LO UTILIZA CON FRECUENCIA, CÁRGUELO UNA VEZ CADA DOS MESES PARA EVITAR DAÑAR LA BATERÍA.
- (3)UTILICE SOLAMENTE CARGADORES Y ACCESORIOS APROBADOS, INCLUYENDO CABLES DE DATOS Y DE CARGA, Y ADAPTADORES.
- (4)NO SUMERJA EL PRODUCTO EN AGUA NI LO EXPONGA A LA HUMEDAD O LA LLUVIA.
- (5)NO LO DEJE CAER, NI LO SACUDA, DE LO CONTRARIO PODRÍA CAUSAR DAÑOS INTERNOS E INUTILIZARLO.
- (6)LOS NIÑOS MENORES DE 10 AÑOS DEBEN UTILIZARLO BAJO LA SUPERVISIÓN DE UN ADULTO.

ELIMINACIÓN

Eliminación correcta de este aparato	
	Como minoristas responsables, nos preocupamos por el medio ambiente. Por ello, le pedimos que siga los procedimientos correctos para desechar el aparato y sus materiales de embalaje. Esto ayudará a conservar los recursos naturales y garantizará que estos aparatos se reciclen de forma que se proteja la salud y el medio ambiente. Debe desechar el aparato y su embalaje de acuerdo con las leyes y normativas locales. Como este aparato contiene componentes electrónicos, éste y sus accesorios deberán desecharse por separado de los residuos domésticos cuando lleguen al final de su vida útil. Póngase en contacto con las autoridades locales para conocer las opciones de eliminación y reciclaje. Lleve el aparato a un centro de reciclaje local. Algunos puntos de recogida aceptan aparatos de forma gratuita.

Garantía 3 años cuyo origen de defecto sea de fabricación.

PL MINIWENTYLATOR RĘCZNY

Model	Y05 (B30101LTG)
Specyfikacja	5W DC5V≈1 A

INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI:

1.Poziomy mocy i opis wyświetlacza

- (1)Naciśnij przycisk jeden raz, aby uruchomić wentylator na poziomie 1, na wyświetlaczu pojawi się H1
- (2)Naciśnij przycisk dwukrotnie, wentylator przełączy się na poziom 2, na wyświetlaczu pojawi się H2
- (3)Naciśnij przycisk po raz trzeci, wentylator przełączy się na poziom 3, a na wyświetlaczu pojawi się H3.
- (4)Naciśnij przycisk po raz czwarty, wentylator przełączy się na poziom 4, a na wyświetlaczu pojawi się H4.
- (5)Naciśnij przycisk po raz piąty, wentylator przełączy się na poziom 5, a na wyświetlaczu pojawi się H5.
- (6)Szóste naciśnięcie przycisku spowoduje wyłączenie wentylatora.
- (7)Gdy wentylator pracuje na poziomach 1-5, najpierw wyświetlany jest poziom roboczy, a następnie na ekranie wyświetlane są dwie cyfry oznaczające pozostałą moc.

2.Instalacja pastylki do aromaterapii

W stanie wyłączonym obróć, aby zdjąć pokrywę wentylatora, włóż pastylkę aromaterapeutyczną do szczeliny pokryw, obróć i dokręć pokrywę przed użyciem.

3.Instalacja smyczy

Smyczę są instalowane na uszach po obu stronach wyświetlacza.

4.Instalacja podstawowa

Położ podstawę płasko i umieść na niej wentylator.

WAŻNE INFORMACJE DO BEZPIECZEŃSTWA:

- (1)PO ZAKUPIE PRODUKTU NALEŻY GO W PEŁNI NAŁADOWAĆ PRZED UŻYCIEM.
- (2)JEŚLI URZĄDZENIE NIE JEST CZĘSTO UŻYWANE, NALEŻY ŁADOWAĆ JE RAZ NA DWA MIESIĄCE, ABY UNIKNĄĆ USZKODZENIA BATERII.
- (3)NALEŻY UŻYWAĆ WYŁĄCZNIE WYZNACZONYCH ŁADOWAREK I ZATWIERDZONYCH AKCESORIÓW, W TYM KABLI DO ŁADOWANIA DANYCH I ADAPTERÓW.
- (4)NIE ZANURZAĆ PRODUKTU W WODZIE ANI NIE WYSTAWIAĆ GO NA DZIAŁANIE WILGOCI LUB DESZCZU.
- (5)NIE UPUSZCZAJ, NIE NARAŻAJ NA WIBRACJE ANI NIE POTRZĄSAJ TYM PRODUKTEM, PONIEWAŻ MOŻE TO SPOWODOWAĆ JEGO WEWNĘTRZNE USZKODZENIE I UNIEMOŻLIWIĆ KORZYSTANIE Z NIEGO.
- (6)DZIECI PONIZEJ 10 ROKU ŻYCIA POWINNY KORZYSTAĆ Z URZĄDZENIA POD NADZOREM OSOBY DOROSŁEJ.

UTYLIZACJA

Prawidłowa utylizacja tego produktu	
	Jako odpowiedzialny sprzedawca detaliczny dbamy o środowisko. W związku z tym zachęamy do przestrzegania prawidłowych procedur utylizacji urządzenia i jego materiałów opakowaniowych. Pomoże to chronić zasoby naturalne i zapewni recykling tych elementów w sposób chroniący zdrowie i środowisko. Urządzenie i jego opakowanie należy zutylizować zgodnie z lokalnymi przepisami i regulacjami. Ponieważ niniejsze urządzenie zawiera podzespoły elektroniczne, po zakończeniu okresu eksploatacji urządzenie i jego akcesoria należy zutylizować oddzielnie od odpadów domowych. Skontaktuj się z lokalnymi władzami, aby dowiedzieć się o możliwościach utylizacji i recyklingu. Urządzenie należy oddać do lokalnego centrum recyklingu. Niektóre punkty zbiórki przyjmują urządzenia bezpłatnie.

GWARANCIJA: 2 LAT

IT MINI VENTILATORE PORTATILE

Modello	Y05 (B30101LTG)
Specifiche	5W DC5V 1A

ISTRUZIONI PER L' USO:

1.Descrizione dei livelli di velocità e del display

- (1)Premi una volta il pulsante per avviare il ventilatore al primo livello di velocità, il display visualizzerà H1.
- (2)Premi due volte il pulsante, il ventilatore passerà al secondo livello di velocità, il display mostrerà H2.
- (3)Premi il pulsante una terza volta, il ventilatore passerà al terzo livello di velocità, il display visualizzerà H3.
- (4)Premi il pulsante una quarta volta, il ventilatore passerà al quarto livello di velocità, il display visualizzerà H4.
- (5)Premi il pulsante una quinta volta, il ventilatore passerà al quinto livello di velocità, il display visualizzerà H5.
- (6)Premi il pulsante una sesta volta per spegnere il ventilatore.
- (7)Mentre il ventilatore è in funzione nelle marce da 1 a 5, inizialmente verrà visualizzata la marcia operativa, seguita da due cifre sullo schermo a rappresentare la potenza rimanente.

2. Installazione della pastiglia per aromaterapia

A ventilatore spento, gira per rimuovere il coperchio del ventilatore, inserisci una pastiglia per aromaterapia nella fessura del coperchio, quindi ruota e stringi il coperchio prima di utilizzarla.

3. Installazione del cordinio

I cordini sono installati sulle estremità delle orecchie pendenti del display.

4. Installazione della base

Poggia la base piatta e posiziona il ventilatore sopra di essa.

MISURE DI SICUREZZA IMPORTANTI:

- (1)DOPO L'ACQUISTO DEL PRODOTTO, CARICARLO COMPLETAMENTE PRIMA DELL'UTILIZZO.
- (2)SE NON UTILIZZATO FREQUENTEMENTE, CARICARLO ALMENO UNA VOLTA OGNI DUE MESI PER EVITARE DANNI ALLA BATTERIA.
- (3)UTILIZZARE SOLO CARICABATTERIE DESIGNATI E ACCESSORI APPROVATI, INCLUSI CAVI DATI E ADATTATORI PER LA RICARICA.
- (4)EVITARE L'IMMERSIONE O L'ESPOSIZIONE DEL PRODOTTO ALL'ACQUA, ALL'UMIDITÀ O ALLA PIOGGIA.
- (5)EVITARE CADUTE, VIBRAZIONI O MOVIMENTI BRUSCHI DEL PRODOTTO, POICHÉ POTREBBERO CAUSARE DANNI INTERNI RENDENDOLO INUTILIZZABILE.
- (6)I BAMBINI SOTTO I 10 ANNI DEVONO UTILIZZARLO SOTTO LA SUPERVISIONE DI UN ADULTO.

SMALTIMENTO

Corretto smaltimento di questo prodotto	
	In qualità di rivenditori responsabili, ci preoccupiamo dell'ambiente. Ti invitiamo pertanto a seguire le corrette procedure di smaltimento dell'apparecchio e dei suoi materiali di imballaggio. Ciò contribuirà a preservare le risorse naturali e a garantire che questi articoli vengano riciclati in modo da proteggere la salute e l' ambiente. È necessario smaltire l'apparecchio e il suo imballaggio in conformità alle leggi e ai regolamenti locali. Poiché questo apparecchio contiene componenti elettronici, esso e i suoi accessori devono essere smaltiti separatamente dai rifiuti domestici quando l'apparecchio raggiunge la fine della sua vita utile. Contatta la tua autorità locale per conoscere le opzioni di smaltimento e riciclaggio. L'apparecchio deve essere portato al centro di riciclaggio locale. Alcuni punti di ritiro accettano gli elettrodomestici gratuitamente.

GARANZIA: 2 ANNI

DE MINI-HANDVENTILATOR

Modell	Y05 (B30101LTG)
Spezifikation	5W DC5V ≈1A

BETRIEBSANLEITUNG:

1.Gänge und Displaybeschreibung

- (1)Drücken Sie die Taste einmal, um den Ventilator in Gang 1 zu starten, auf dem Display erscheint H1
- (2)Drücken Sie die Taste zweimal, der Ventilator schaltet in Gang 2, auf dem Display erscheint H2
- (3)Drücken Sie die Taste ein drittes Mal, der Ventilator schaltet in Gang 3, auf dem Display erscheint H3
- (4)Drücken Sie die Taste ein viertes Mal, der Ventilator schaltet in Gang 4, auf dem Display erscheint H4
- (5)Drücken Sie die Taste ein fünftes Mal, der Ventilator schaltet in Gang 5, auf dem Display erscheint H5
- (6)Drücken Sie die Taste ein sechstes Mal, schaltet sich der Ventilator aus.
- (7)Wenn der Ventilator in den Gängen 1-5 läuft, wird zuerst der Betriebsgang angezeigt, dann werden zwei Ziffern auf dem Bildschirm angezeigt, die die verbleibende Leistung darstellen.

2.Installation von Aromatherapie-Tabletten

Im ausgeschalteten Zustand die Ventilatorabdeckung durch Drehen entfernen, eine Aromatherapie-Tablette in den Abdeckungsschlitz einlegen, drehen und die Abdeckung vor der Verwendung wieder anbringen.

3.Installation des Tragebands

Die Tragebänder werden an den Aufhängeösen an beiden Enden des Displays angebracht.

4.Installation des Fußes

Legen Sie den Fuß flach hin und stellen Sie den Ventilator auf den Fuß.

WICHTIGE SICHERHEITSVORKEHRUNGEN :

- (1)LADEN SIE DAS PRODUKT NACH DEM KAUF VOR DEM GEBRAUCH VOLLSTÄNDIG AUF.
- (2)WENN ES NICHT HÄUFIG BENUTZT WIRD, LADEN SIE ES ALLE ZWEI MONATE AUF, UM EINE BESCHÄDIGUNG DER BATTERIE ZU VERMEIDEN.
- (3)VERWENDEN SIE NUR AUSGEWIESENE LADEGERÄTE UND ZUGELASSENES ZUBEHÖR, EINSCHLIEßLICH DATENKABEL UND ADAPTER.
- (4)TAUCHEN SIE DAS GERÄT NICHT IN WASSER EIN UND SETZEN SIE ES KEINER FEUCHTIGKEIT ODER REGEN AUS.
- (5)LASSEN SIE DAS GERÄT NICHT FALLEN, SCHÜTTELN ODER RÜTTELN SIE ES NICHT, DA ES SONST IM INNEREN BESCHÄDIGT UND UNBRAUCHBAR WERDEN KANN.
- (6)KINDER UNTER 10 JAHREN SOLLTEN ES UNTER AUFSICHT VON ERWACHSENEN BENUTZEN.

ENTSORGUNG

Korrekte Entsorgung dieses Produkts	
	Als verantwortungsbewusster Einzelhändler liegt uns die Umwelt am Herzen. Daher bitten wir Sie dringend, die korrekten Entsorgungsverfahren für das Gerät und seine Verpackungsmaterialien zu befolgen. Dies trägt dazu bei, die natürlichen Ressourcen zu schonen und sicherzustellen, dass diese Artikel auf eine Weise recycelt werden, die Gesundheit und Umwelt schützt. Sie müssen das Gerät und seine Verpackung entsprechend den örtlichen Gesetzen und Vorschriften entsorgen. Da dieses Gerät elektronische Bauteile enthält, müssen es und sein Zubehör am Ende seiner Lebensdauer getrennt vom Hausmüll entsorgt werden. Wenden Sie sich an Ihre Gemeindeverwaltung, um sich über Ihre Entsorgungs- und Recyclingmöglichkeiten zu informieren. Bringen Sie das Gerät zu Ihrem örtlichen Recyclingzentrum. Einige Sammelstellen nehmen die Geräte kostenlos an.

GEWÄHRLEISTUNG: 2 JAHRE

NL DRAAGBARE MINIVENTILATOR

Model	Y05 (B30101LTG)
Specificatie	5W DC5V≐1A

GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING:

1.Versnellingen en weergavebeschrijving

- (1)Druk eenmaal op de knop om de ventilator in versnelling 1 op te starten, het display toont H1
- (2)Druk twee keer op de knop, de ventilator gaat naar stand 2, het display toont H2
- (3)Druk een derde keer op de knop, de ventilator gaat naar stand 3, het display toont H3
- (4)Druk een vierde keer op de knop, de ventilator gaat naar versnelling 4, het display toont H4
- (5)Druk een vijfde keer op de knop, de ventilator gaat naar stand 5, het display toont H5
- (6)Druk een zesde keer op de knop, de ventilator gaat uit.
- (7)Wanneer de ventilator in versnelling 1-5 draait, wordt eerst de werkende versnelling weergegeven. Vervolgens worden twee cijfers op het scherm weergegeven om het resterende vermogen weer te geven.

2.Installatie van de aromatherapietabletten

In uitgeschakelde toestand: draai om de ventilatorkap te verwijderen, plaats een aromatherapietablet in de gleuf van de kap, plaats de kap terug en draai hem vast voor gebruik.

3. Installatie van het sleutelkoord

Het sleutelkoord wordt aan beide uiteinden van het display op de hangende oren geïnstalleerd.

4.Installatie op de basis

Leg de basis plat neer en plaats de ventilator op de basis.

BELANGRIJKE VEILIGHEIDSVOORSCHRIFTEN:

- (1)LAAD HET PRODUCT NA AANKOOP VOLLEDIG OP VOOR U HET DE EERSTE KEER GEBRUIKT.
- (2)ALS HET NIET VAAK GEBRUIKT WORDT, MOET U HET PRODUCT OM DE TWEE MAANDEN OPLADEN OM BATTERIJSCHADE TE VOORKOMEN.
- (3)GEBRUIK ENKEL BIJHORENDE OPLADERS EN GOEDGEKEURDE ACCESSOIRES, INCLUSIEF OPLAADATAKABELS EN ADAPTERS.
- (4)DOMPEL HET PRODUCT NIET ONDER IN WATER EN STEL HET NIET BLOOT AAN VOCHT OF REGEN.
- (5)LAAT HET PRODUCT NIET VALLEN OF VIBREREN EN SCHUD ER NIET MEE, ANDERS KAN INTERNE SCHADE ERVOOR ZORGEN DAT HET NIET MEER BRUIKBAAR IS.
- (6)KINDEREN ONDER DE 10 JAAR MOGEN HET PRODUCT ENKEL ONDER TOEZICHT VAN EEN VOLWASSENE GEBRUIKEN.

VERWIJDERING

Correcte verwijdering van dit product	
	Als verantwoordelijke retailers geven we om het milieu. Daarom verzoeken wij u om de juiste verwijderingsprocedure voor het apparaat en de verpakkingsmaterialen ervan te volgen. Dit helpt bij het behoud van natuurlijke hulpbronnen en zorgt ervoor dat de producten worden gerecycled op een manier die de gezondheid en het milieu beschermt. U moet het apparaat en zijn verpakking weggooien in overeenstemming met de lokale wet- en regelgeving. Aangezien dit apparaat elektronische componenten bevat, moeten zowel het apparaat als de accessoires aan het einde van zijn levensduur gescheiden van huishoudelijk afval worden verwijderd. Neem contact op met de lokale overheid voor meer informatie over uw afvalverwerkings- en recyclingopties. Het apparaat moet naar uw plaatselijke recyclecentrum worden gebracht. Sommige inzamelpunten accepteren apparaten gratis.

GARANTIE: 2 JAAR

FR MINI VENTILATEUR PORTATIF

Modèle	Y05 (B30101LTG)
Caractéristiques	5W DC5V≐1A

MODE D'EMPLOI :

1. Description des vitesses et de l'affichage

- (1) Appuyez une fois sur le bouton pour faire démarrer le ventilateur en vitesse 1, l'écran affiche H1.
- (2) Appuyez deux fois sur le bouton, le ventilateur passe en vitesse 2, l'écran affiche H2.
- (3) Appuyez une troisième fois sur le bouton, le ventilateur passe en vitesse 3, l'écran affiche H3.
- (4) Appuyez une quatrième fois sur le bouton, le ventilateur passe à la vitesse 4, l'écran affiche H4.
- (5) Appuyez une cinquième fois sur le bouton, le ventilateur passe à la vitesse 5, l'écran affiche H5.
- (6) Appuyez une sixième fois sur le bouton, le ventilateur s'éteint.
- (7) Lorsque le ventilateur fonctionne en vitesse 1-5, la vitesse de fonctionnement est d'abord affichée, puis deux chiffres sont affichés à l'écran pour indiquer la puissance restante.

2. Insertion de tablette d'aromathérapie

À l'état éteint, faites pivoter pour retirer le couvercle du ventilateur, insérez une tablette d'aromathérapie dans la fente du couvercle, faites pivoter et serrez le couvercle avant utilisation.

3. Installation des lanières

Les lanières sont installées sur les oreilles de suspension aux deux extrémités de l'écran.

4. Installation de la base

Posez la base à plat et placez le ventilateur sur la base.

PRÉCAUTIONS IMPORTANTES :

- (1)APRÈS AVOIR ACHETÉ LE PRODUIT, CHARGEZ-LE COMPLÈTEMENT AVANT DE L'UTILISER.
- (2)S'IL N'EST PAS UTILISÉ FRÉQUEMMENT, CHARGEZ-LE UNE FOIS TOUS LES DEUX MOIS POUR ÉVITER D'ENDOMMAGER LA BATTERIE.
- (3)N'UTILISEZ QUE LES CHARGEURS ET LES ACCESSOIRES APPROUVÉS, Y COMPRIS LES CÂBLES DE DONNÉES DE CHARGE ET LES ADAPTATEURS.
- (4)NE PAS IMMERGER LE PRODUIT DANS L'EAU NI L'EXPOSER À L'HUMIDITÉ OU À LA PLUIE.
- (5)NE PAS LAISSER TOMBER, VIBRER OU SECOUER CE PRODUIT, SOUS PEINE DE L'ENDOMMAGER ET DE LE RENDRE INUTILISABLE.
- (6)LES ENFANTS DE MOINS DE 10 ANS DOIVENT L'UTILISER SOUS LA SURVEILLANCE D'UN ADULTE.

RECYCLAGE

Élimination correcte de cet appareil	
	En tant que détaillant responsable, nous nous soucions de l'environnement. En tant que tel, nous vous invitons à suivre les procédures d'élimination correctes de l'appareil et de ses matériaux d'emballage. Cela contribuera à préserver les ressources naturelles et à garantir que ces articles sont recyclés d'une manière qui protège la santé et l'environnement. Vous devez vous débarrasser de l'appareil et de son emballage conformément aux lois et réglementations locales. Comme cet appareil contient des composants électroniques, il doit être éliminé séparément des ordures ménagères lorsqu' il arrive en fin de vie. Contactez votre autorité locale pour en savoir plus sur vos options d'élimination et de recyclage. L'appareil doit être apporté à votre centre de recyclage local. Certains points de collecte acceptent les appareils électroménagers gratuitement.

GARANTIE : 2 ANS

PT MINI -VENTILADOR PORTÁTIL

Modelo	Y05 (B30101LTG)
Especificação	5W DC5V≐1A

INSTRUÇÕES DE OPERAÇÃO:

1. Engrenagens e descrição de exibição

- (1)Pressione o botão uma vez para iniciar o ventilador na engrenagem 1, a tela mostra H1
- (2)Pressione o botão duas vezes, o ventilador se transforma em engrenagem 2, o visor mostra H2
- (3)Pressione o botão pela terceira vez, o ventilador se volta para a engrenagem 3, o visor mostra H3
- (4)Pressione o botão um tempo adiante, o ventilador se transforma em engrenagem 4, o visor mostra H4
- (5)Pressione o botão pela quinta vez, o ventilador se transforma em engrenagem 5, o visor mostra H5
- (6)Pressione o botão pela sexta vez, o ventilador desliga.
- (7)Quando o ventilador que executa na engrenagem 1-5, a engrenagem operacional será exibida primeiro, depois dois dígitos serão exibidos na tela para representar a potência restante.

2. Instalação de tablets de aromaterapia

No estado off, gire para remover a tampa do ventilador, insira um comprimido de aromaterapia no slot da capa, gire e aperte a tampa antes do uso.

3. Instalação do cordão

Os colhedores são instalados nas orelhas suspensas nas duas extremidades da tela.

4. Instalação base

Coloque a base plana e coloque o ventilador na base.

SALVAGUARDAS IMPORTANTES:

- (1)APÓS A COMPRA DO PRODUTO, CARREGUE TOTALMENTE -O ANTES DE USAR.
- (2)SE NÃO FOR USADO COM FREQUÊNCIA, CARREGUE -O UMA VEZ A CADA DOIS MESES PARA EVITAR DANOS À BATERIA.
- (3)USE APENAS CARREGADORES DESIGNADOS E ACESSÓRIOS APROVADOS, INCLUINDO CABOS E ADAPTADORES DE COBRANÇA DE DADOS.
- (4)NÃO MERGULHE O PRODUTO NA ÁGUA OU EXPONHA -O À HUMIDADE OU À CHUVA.
- (5)NÃO CAIR, VIBRAR OU AGITAR ESTE PRODUTO, CASO CONTRÁRIO, PODE CAUSAR DANOS INTERNOS E TORNA -LO INUTILIZÁVEL.
- (6)CRIANÇAS MENORES DE 10 ANOS DEVEM USÁ -LO SOB SUPERVISÃO DE ADULTOS.

DISPOSIÇÃO

Descarte correto deste produto	
	Como varejista responsável, nos preocupamos com o meio ambiente. Como tal, pedimos que siga os procedimentos de descarte corretos para o aparelho e seus materiais de embalagem. Isso ajudará a economizar recursos naturais e garantir que esses itens sejam reciclados de uma maneira que proteja a saúde e o meio ambiente. Deve descartar o aparelho e sua embalagem de acordo com as leis e regulamentos locais. Como esse aparelho contém componentes eletrônicos, ele e seus acessórios devem ser descartados separadamente do desperdício doméstico quando o aparelho atingir o fim de sua vida. Entre em contato com sua autoridade local para saber sobre suas opções de descarte e reciclagem. O aparelho deve ser levado ao seu centro de reciclagem local. Alguns pontos de coleta aceitam aparelhos gratuitamente.

GARANTIA: 2 ANOS

HU KÉZI MINIVENTILÁTOR

Modell	Y05 (B30101LTG)
Műszaki adatok	5 W, DC 5V, 1 A

KEZELÉSI ÚTMUTATÓ:

1.Sebességfokozatok és a kijelző leírása

- (1)Nyomja meg egyszer a gombot, és a ventilátor 1-es fokozatban kezd működni, a kijelzőn a H1 jelzés látható
- (2)Nyomja meg másodszor a gombot, és a ventilátor 2-es fokozatba kapcsol, a kijelzőn a H2 jelzés látható
- (3)Nyomja meg harmadszor a gombot, és a ventilátor 3-as fokozatba kapcsol, és a kijelzőn a H3 jelzés látható
- (4)Nyomja meg negyedszer a gombot, és a ventilátor 4-es fokozatba kapcsol, a kijelzőn a H4 jelzés látható
- (5)Nyomja meg ötödször a gombot, és a ventilátor 5-ös fokozatban kapcsol, a kijelzőn a H5 jelzés látható
- (6)Ha hatodszor is megnyomja a gombot, a ventilátor kikapcsol.
- (7)Amikor a ventilátor 1-5 fokozatban működik, először a működési fokozat látható a kijelzőn, majd két számjegy jelenik meg, amelyek a fennmaradó teljesítményt jelölik.

2.Aromaterápiás tabletta behelyezése

Kikapcsolt állapotban forgassa el a ventilátor fedelét és vegye le, helyezzen be egy aromaterápiás tablettát a fedél nyílásába, forgassa el, és a használat előtt rögzítse a fedelet.

3.A zsinór felszerelése

A zsinórt a kijelző két végén található akasztófülekre kell felszerelni.

4.A talp felszerelése

Fektesse le a talpat vízszintes felületre, és helyezze a ventilátort a talpra.

FONTOS ÓVINTÉZKEDÉSEK:

- (1)A TERMÉKET TELJESEN TÖLTSE FEL A VÁSÁRLÁS UTÁN ÉS A HASZNÁLAT ELŐTT.
- (2)HA NEM HASZNÁLJA RENDSZERESEN, KÉTHAVONTA EGYSZER TÖLTSE FEL, HOGY ELKERÜLJE AZ AKKUMULÁTOR KÁROSODÁSÁT.
- (3)CSAK, MEGFELELŐ TÖLTŐKET ÉS JÓVÁHAGYOTT TARTOZÉKOKAT HASZNÁLJON, BELEÉRTVE AZ ADATKABELEKET ÉS A TÁPEGYSégeket IS.
- (4)NE MERÍTSE A KÉSZÜLÉKET VÍZBE, ÉS NE TEGYE KI A NEDVESSÉG VAGY AZ ESŐ HATÁSAINAK.
- (5)NE EJTSE LE, NE REZEGTESSE VAGY RÁZZA A TERMÉKET, KÜLÖNBEN A BELSŐ RÉSZE KÁROSODHAT ÉS HASZNÁLHATATLANNA VÁLHAT.
- (6)A 10 ÉVESNÉL FIATALABB GYERMEKEK CSAK FELNŐTT FELÜGYELETE MELLETT HASZNÁLHATJAK.

HULLADÉKKEZELÉS

A termék megfelelő hulladékkezelése	
	Felelős viszonateladóként nagy gondot fordítunk a környezetre. Ezért arra biztatjuk Önt, hogy a készülék és a csomagolóanyagok hulladékkezelését a megfelelő eljárásokkal végezze. Ezzel segít a természeti erőforrások megőrzésében, és biztosítja, hogy az így kezelt hulladék ne károsítsa az emberi egészséget és a környezetet. A készülék és a csomagolóanyagok hulladékkezelését a helyi törvényeknek és előírásoknak megfelelően kell végezni. Mivel a készülék elektronikus alkatrészeket tartalmaz, a készüléknek és tartozékainak hulladékkezelését a háztartási hulladéktól elkülönítve kell végezni. A hulladékkezelési és újrahasznosítási lehetőségekről érdeklődjön a helyi hatóságnál. A készüléket a helyi újrahasznosítási központban kell leadni. Egyes gyűjtőhelyeken díjmentesen átveszik a készüléket.

JÓTÁLLÁS: 2 ÉV



ITALIA MARKET SRL
VIA DELLE INDUSTRIE, 9/1 20883 MEZZAGO(MB), ITALIA
P.IVA: IT10502730962



[HTTP://WWW.AIGOSTAR.COM](http://www.aigostar.com)
MADE IN CHINA